## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAMES OF THE ASSIGNORS
TO THEIR FULL LEGAL NAMES, AND UPDATE THE ADDRESS OF
THE SECOND ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 032988 Frame

0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

EPAS ID: PAT2907213

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD MARTIN DEUTSCHER	05/21/2014
FRANK ANTHONY VASSALLO II	05/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPARKOFF, LLC
Street Address:	1115 BAYSHORE DRIVE N.
City:	SAFETY HARBOR
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34695

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13644202
Application Number:	14249061

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (754)300-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 754-300-1500

Email: INFO@CONCEPTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. SMILEY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEUTSCHER_12_NPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. SMILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Smiley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Final#page1.tif

502860615 REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0718

**PATENT** 

source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Final#page2.tif
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Final#page3.tif
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Final#page4.tif
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Final#page5.tif
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Corrected\_Assignment\_Final#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0719

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVE	R SHEET
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			ar school of the condition of the section of the se
SUBMISSION TY	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	and a superfection of the second seco
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ED DEUTSCHER .	Edward Marti	n Deutscher (" ) 6 (1)	05/21/2014
FRANK VASSALLO	Frank And	nony Vassallo The 6(15/14	05/23/2014
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	and the same of th	
Name:	CDADROD	3.7.1.0	
Street Address:	SPARKOFI	HORE DRIVE N.	
City:	SAFETY H		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	ARBUK	
Postal Code:	34695	And an analysis of the state of	
PROPERTY NUMBI	No. 5 hap refer regard to the community with the community of the following	Namber	, }
Application Number	:	13644202	On the transport of the state o
A The A A A		14249061	Makadan waka manga umihika ku mkan papapa safanda a mana kumanan jambaka hain kata sawa na
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	infotă	001500 Sconseptlaw.com	
Correspondence will be sent it wisuccessful, it will be sent vi Correspondent Name:		ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax n.	umber, (f provided; if that is
Address Line 1:		T D. SMILEY OUTH ANDREWS AVENUE	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SULTI	3 100	
energia disalba ding pisapakanan padap dan bian kujud dah salaga pa berbapakan	are to a production with the state of the st	LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301	and the second s
VAME OF SUBMITTS	CR:	SCOTT D. SMILEY	A LANGE OF THE STATE OF THE STA
lignature:		/Scott D. Smiley, Reg. 55627/	
lute:	- Production Appear	05/29/2014	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Total Attachments: 4
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Assignment\_Flat#page1.tif
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Assignment\_Flat#page2.tif
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Assignment\_Flat#page3.tif
source=DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA1\_Assignment\_Flat#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2875864

Receipt Date:

05/29/2014

2 of 2

5/29/2014 3:41 PM

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: DEUTSCHER\_12\_NPA(2) 6-15-14

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Ed Beutscher, residing at 1115 Bayshore Drive N., Safety Harbor, FL 34695, and a citizen of the U.S.A., and Frank Vassallo, residing at 1144 Dover Court, Safety Harbor, FL 34695, and a citizen of the U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to SPARKOFF, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 1115 Bayshore Drive N., Safety Harbor, FL 34695, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed in a nonprovisional application for United States Letters patent which has been filed and assigned Serial No. 13/644,202 on October 3, 2012, and is entitled:

# GAS SENSING SURGICAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, international, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name:

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Assignors covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; AND

Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)
Maria Ma	Attorney Docket No.: DEUTSCHER_12_NPA1
Witness:	First Assignor's Name  Edward Martin Deutscher  First Assignor's Signature  [2] 2019  Date of Execution  Print Name:  Edward Alfred Work  Signature:  Signature:
	Names of Additional Assignors? [XI YES [ ] NO

Page 2 of 4

	2000年2月1日 - 1978年1日 - 1988年1日 - 1988年11日 - 1988	halipiinkisten van a soniktein tiet tyn yn groppiistel yn hanneges distante	ORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued) orney Docket No.: DEUTSCHER_12_NPA1	
		***	Second Assignor's Name Frank Vassallo Frank Anthony Vassallo  Second Assignor's Signature  33 May 2014  Date of Execution	(6715-17)
	ness;	Print Name: Signature:	Christopher Todd Williams II	
acticle http://www.cope.		Names	of Additional Assignors? [ ] YES [X] NO	Top Bef the Philadelita de Anna de Proposition receptor (1975)

Page 3 of 4

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)	Time the state of
No.	Altorney Docket No.: DEUTSCHER_12_NFA1	interference de constituente de constituente de constituente de constituente de constituente de constituente d Constituente de constituente de constituente de constituente de constituente de constituente de constituente d
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		kantaniinerranpaphaniininingingin
STOREGAL PROPERTY AND	Assignee's Name SPARKOFF, LLC	
E219) (a (4)(4)	LINE OF Assignee's Authorized Representative	
619119	Signature Signature	
	T 2 ( 2014	
	Date of Execution	
Witness: Print No	omo: Edward Affred Woods	
Signatu	omo: <u>Edward Atfred Woods</u> re: <u>Edward Atfred Woods</u>	•
Aprilandersprogrammer der state der	Names of Additional Assigness? []YES [X]NO	enteriorista est información menor deciminación

Page 4 of 4